OF \$340.00 86149190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Industry, Inc.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primetals Technologies USA LLC	
Street Address:	5895 Windward Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark		
86149190	CR		
86287855	HYDROFINISH		
1021914	NO-TWIST		
1076818	NO-TWIST		
3091296	MORSHOR		
2100360	M.G.P.		
0836684	STELMOR		
0869528	STELMOR		
2177268	M.G.P. MORGAN GUARANTEED PARTS		
4343795	XPERTMANAGER		
4552203	SR SERIES		
4556407	SR SERIES		
2855199	LD		
	86149190 86287855 1021914 1076818 3091296 2100360 0836684 0869528 2177268 4343795 4552203 4556407		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 610 6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0595

900347910

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25482.46

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

SIGNATURE: /vb/

DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0596

Exhibit A

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Industry, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with offices at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, United States (the "Assignor"), owns the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule 1, including any applications and registrations thereof (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Primetals Technologies USA LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with offices at 5895 Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 USA (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks, together with assets of the business, which business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer, as of this 15 day of December, 2015.

Siemens Industry, Inc

8y:

Name: Dr. Stephan Engels

Dr. Volkmar Bonn

Tille:

Manager Trademarks

Manager Trademarks

TOKLIBOTALORILCABA96969.1

Hogan Lovells

SCHEDULE 1

List of Trademarks (For Recordation Only)

I. Applications

*******	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
******	CR	86149190	December 20, 2013
2	HydroFinish	86287855	May 21, 2014

II. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
NO-TWIST	1021914	October 07, 1975
NO-TWIST	1076818	November 08, 1977
MORSHOR	3091296	May 09, 2006
M.G.P	2100360	September 23, 1997
STELMOR	0836684	October 10, 1967
STELMOR	0869528	May 13, 1969
MGP LOGO	2177268	July 28, 1998
XPERTMANAGER	4343795	May 28, 2013
SR SERIES	4552203	June 17, 2014
SR SERIES	4556407	June 24, 2014
LD	2855199	June 15, 2004

TOKLIB01/TOKIPCAB/496960.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

 ${\bf Hogan\ Lovells}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0598